
 2026 Vancouver Island Region Championship

Group Listings -  December 23, 2025 

2025-12-23

Category Group First Name Last Name Club 
Artistic GOLD Marie Adby Nanaimo FSC

Artistic GOLD Adison Labonte Kerry Park FSC

Artistic GOLD Joy Ou Kerry Park FSC

Artistic GOLD Michaelle Torres Hernandez Fuller Lake SC

Artistic STAR 5 Adelaide Blakely Peninsula FSC

Artistic STAR 5 Mallory Brooks Powell River SC

Artistic STAR 5 Kamryn Cox Nanaimo FSC

Artistic STAR 5 Arwyn Fretts Powell River SC

Artistic STAR 5 Brooklyn Galavan Duncan Skating Club

Artistic STAR 5 Molly Gamble Campbell River Skating Club

Artistic STAR 5 Brielle Goetze Saanich SC of Victoria 

Artistic STAR 5 Layla Kocurek Duncan Skating Club

Artistic STAR 5 Katherine McKenzie Campbell River Skating Club

Artistic STAR 5 Lauren Walker Oak Bay FSC

Artistic STAR 7 Lachlan Janes Nanaimo FSC

Artistic STAR 7 Chloe Johnson Nanaimo FSC

Artistic STAR 7 Hannah Koosmann Saanich SC of Victoria 

Artistic STAR 7 Alicia-Marie Mangano Saanich SC of Victoria 

Artistic STAR 7 Kara O’Gorman Nanaimo FSC

Artistic STAR 7 Chloe Ronald Oak Bay FSC

Artistic STAR 7 Tea Searle Fuller Lake SC

Artistic STAR 7 Liliana Watson Juan de Fuca SC

Artistic STAR 7 Stephanie Watts Campbell River Skating Club

Artistic STAR 7 Lauren Wolfenberg Kerry Park FSC

Artistic STAR 9 Danika Goetze Saanich SC of Victoria 

Artistic STAR 9 Wendy He Kerry Park FSC

Artistic STAR 9 Katie McMurray Saanich SC of Victoria 

Open Elements Wendy He Kerry Park FSC

Open Elements Payton Hebb Campbell River Skating Club

Open Elements Lucy Howland Oak Bay FSC

Open Elements Lauren Lee Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Open Elements Sabrina Nicholls Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Open Elements Joy Ou Kerry Park FSC

Open Elements Bryanne Thomson Juan de Fuca SC

Gold Free Skate Women Joy Ou Kerry Park FSC

Gold Free Skate Women Bryanne Thomson Juan de Fuca SC

Gold Free Skate Women Lauren Wagner Saanich SC of Victoria 

Gold Free Skate Women Mimi Wiriyakajonkul Saanich SC of Victoria 

Group Showcase 4 Hashtag Besties Kerry Park FSC

Individual Showcase 2 Nola Behan Powell River SC

Individual Showcase 2 Tinsley Jones Powell River SC

Individual Showcase 2 Irie Ladner Powell River SC

Individual Showcase 2 Samantha Ratzlaff Powell River SC

Individual Showcase 2 Ana Salome Powell River SC

Individual Showcase 2 Arianna Solowan Powell River SC

Individual Showcase 3 Hannah Koosmann Saanich SC of Victoria 

Individual Showcase 3 Nicole Koosmann Saanich SC of Victoria 

Introductory Pairs Ava Giese / Luca Davies Campbell River Skating Club

Introductory Pairs Avin Davies / James Hudson Campbell River Skating Club
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Juvenile Men U14 Harrison Lee Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Juvenile Men U14 Jayden Ma Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Juvenile Men U14 Peter Nugent Racquet Club of Victoria SC
Juvenile Men U14 Isaac Thomson Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Juvenile Women U12 Maysa Serroukh Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Juvenile Women U12 Emma Ma Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Juvenile Women U12 Evelyn Zhang Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Juvenile Women U14 Arianne Carriere Juan de Fuca SC

Juvenile Women U14 Delainey Halcro Campbell River Skating Club

Juvenile Women U14 Payton Hebb Campbell River Skating Club

Juvenile Women U14 Lucy Howland Oak Bay FSC

Juvenile Women U14 Jovie Kurylo Juan de Fuca SC

Juvenile Women U14 Kara O’Gorman Nanaimo FSC

Juvenile Women U14 Natalie Smith Juan de Fuca SC

Pre-Juvenile Men U13 Benson Halcro Campbell River Skating Club

Pre-Juvenile Men U13 Reginald Prothero-Brooks Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Pre-Juvenile Women U11 Kennedy Cochrane Campbell River Skating Club

Pre-Juvenile Women U11 Layla Serroukh Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Pre-Juvenile Women U11 Ashlyn Williams Saanich SC of Victoria 

Pre-Juvenile Women U11 Yunru Wu Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Pre-Juvenile Women U11 Chloe Zhang Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Pre-Juvenile Women U13 Emmalynn Joly Campbell River Skating Club

Pre-Juvenile Women U13 Yuna Kim Juan de Fuca SC

Pre-Juvenile Women U13 Doris Liu Saanich SC of Victoria 

Pre-Juvenile Women U13 Kayla Quesnel Juan de Fuca SC

Pre-Novice Free Skate Men Nathan Guo Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Pre-Novice Free Skate Men Charles Prothero-Brooks Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Pre-Novice Free Skate Women Wendy He Kerry Park FSC

Pre-Novice Free Skate Women Addison Lafortune Comox Valley Skating Club

Pre-Novice Free Skate Women Lauren Lee Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Pre-Novice Free Skate Women Sabrina Nicholls Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Pre-Novice Free Skate Women Zadie Sundberg Oak Bay FSC

Pre-Novice Free Skate Women Claire Xiong Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Pre-Novice Short Program Men Nathan Guo Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Pre-Novice Short Program Men Charles Prothero-Brooks Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Pre-Novice Short Program Women Wendy He Kerry Park FSC

Pre-Novice Short Program Women Addison Lafortune Comox Valley Skating Club

Pre-Novice Short Program Women Lauren Lee Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Pre-Novice Short Program Women Sabrina Nicholls Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Pre-Novice Short Program Women Zadie Sundberg Oak Bay FSC

Pre-Novice Short Program Women Claire Xiong Racquet Club of Victoria SC

Special Olympics 1 Singles Men Jamie Amos Mount Arrowsmith Skating Club

Special Olympics 2 Singles Men Matthew Macdonald Mount Arrowsmith Skating Club

Special Olympics 3 Singles Women Kari Trott Mount Arrowsmith Skating Club

Special Olympics 4 Singles Women Arianna Phillips Nanaimo FSC

STAR 1 Gp1 Hope Crook Duncan Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp1 Eila Davies Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp1 Kaiya Ehlbeck Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp1 Iris Nosky Duncan Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp1 Mckinley Ree Fuller Lake SC
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STAR 1 Gp2 Emma Drummond Nanaimo FSC

STAR 1 Gp2 Eloise Gudavicius Oak Bay FSC

STAR 1 Gp2 Sophia Jamieson Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 1 Gp2 Kokoa Kelly Nanaimo FSC

STAR 1 Gp2 Jiayi Qian Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 1 Gp2 Eloise Summerfeldt Oak Bay FSC

STAR 1 Gp3 Claude Cole Fuller Lake SC

STAR 1 Gp3 Jacquelyn Cote Fuller Lake SC

STAR 1 Gp3 Klara Falk Fuller Lake SC

STAR 1 Gp3 Khalisa Fletcher Duncan Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp3 Laura Macdougall Duncan Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp3 Aiden Stracey Duncan Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp4 Natalie Holfeld Nanaimo FSC

STAR 1 Gp4 Olivia May Nanaimo FSC

STAR 1 Gp4 Maia Moraitis Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 1 Gp4 Kellina Nickel Nanaimo FSC

STAR 1 Gp4 Given Everette Nonesa Oak Bay FSC

STAR 1 Gp4 Miia Rajchert Nanaimo FSC

STAR 1 Gp5 Indigo Eckford Duncan Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp5 Everik Hamilton Duncan Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp5 Eleanor Middlebrook Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp5 Halle Palmer Duncan Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp5 Sophia Robbins Duncan Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp5 Hannah Wright Fuller Lake SC

STAR 1 Gp6 Elyse Bartlett Nanaimo FSC

STAR 1 Gp6 Victoria Clarke-Rust Nanaimo FSC

STAR 1 Gp6 Jeorjina Ramos Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 1 Gp6 Ethan Wu Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 1 Gp6 Alyssa Xi Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 1 Gp6 Tania Zarei Nanaimo FSC

STAR 1 Gp7 Emily Bennett Duncan Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp7 Luisa Käsmayr Duncan Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp7 Morley Macdougall Duncan Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp7 Alyssa Mcdonald Duncan Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp7 Marissa Robbins Duncan Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp7 Princess Timalsina Duncan Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp8 Alaina Allison Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp8 Klara Johnson Fuller Lake SC

STAR 1 Gp8 Angela Liu Nanaimo FSC

STAR 1 Gp8 Sadie Smith Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 1 Gp8 Sofia Vidania Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 1 Gp8 Lily Wright Fuller Lake SC

STAR 2 Gp1 Sophie Austin Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 2 Gp1 Justine Huynh Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 2 Gp1 Alexys Kocurek Duncan Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp1 Ella Storry Powell River SC

STAR 2 Gp1 Victoria Vale Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp1 Poppy Vale Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp1 Alice Yao Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 2 Gp1 Hailey Zhang Racquet Club of Victoria SC
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STAR 2 Gp2 Emma Burt Fuller Lake SC

STAR 2 Gp2 Michelle Du Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 2 Gp2 Hope Hanneke Nanaimo FSC

STAR 2 Gp2 Isla McCaughran Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp2 Leighton McKee Comox Valley Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp2 Marissa McQuarrie Peninsula FSC

STAR 2 Gp2 Gemma Reda Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 2 Gp2 Nathan Rutherford Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp3 Emma Culshaw Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp3 Michaela Ho Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 2 Gp3 London Lubinich Peninsula FSC

STAR 2 Gp3 Calli Mose Kerry Park FSC

STAR 2 Gp3 Hazel Murray Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp3 Oliver Nugent Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 2 Gp3 Meka Yu Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 2 Gp3 Anna Zhang Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 2 Gp4 Xiomara Andrada Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 2 Gp4 Emily Carlson Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp4 Tenley Galavan Duncan Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp4 Rhea May Guillermo Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 2 Gp4 Peyton Hartley Peninsula FSC

STAR 2 Gp4 Violet Hooper Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 2 Gp4 Hailey Lejeune Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 2 Gp4 Aubrey Slinn Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 2 Gp5 Charlotte Bigold Powell River SC

STAR 2 Gp5 Hannah Bigold Powell River SC

STAR 2 Gp5 Meredith Frueh Duncan Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp5 Autumn Lott-Teindl Comox Valley Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp5 Samuel Louden Peninsula FSC

STAR 2 Gp5 Sumire Maruyama Oak Bay FSC

STAR 2 Gp5 Abigail Robertson Duncan Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp5 Jaelle Stacey Duncan Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp6 Mieka Jackson Nanaimo FSC

STAR 2 Gp6 Haeun Kang Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 2 Gp6 James Lee Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 2 Gp6 Wilson Lee Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 2 Gp6 Elizabeth Lu Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 2 Gp6 Mason Mangles Comox Valley Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp6 Breya Mowat Powell River SC

STAR 2 Gp6 Scarlett Townley Powell River SC

STAR 2 Gp7 Leenah Kim Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 2 Gp7 Jacey Mose Kerry Park FSC

STAR 2 Gp7 Aria Neis Fuller Lake SC

STAR 2 Gp7 Ella Rutherford Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp7 Lukas Sheard Oak Bay FSC

STAR 2 Gp7 Hailey Shelton Powell River SC

STAR 2 Gp7 Lily Thomas Comox Valley Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp7 Victoria Yu Saanich SC of Victoria 

Page 4 of 12



 2026 Vancouver Island Region Championship

Group Listings -  December 23, 2025 

2025-12-23

Category Group First Name Last Name Club 
STAR 2 Gp8 Isabella Austin Comox Valley Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp8 Avery Batty Fuller Lake SC

STAR 2 Gp8 Emily Bradley Mount Arrowsmith Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp8 Sydney Fournier Mount Arrowsmith Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp8 Everly Galavan Duncan Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp8 Amber Kinghorn Kerry Park FSC

STAR 2 Gp8 Mila Mueller Fuller Lake SC

STAR 2 Gp8 Estella Phillips Powell River SC

STAR 2 Gp9 Athena Chescka Antalan Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 2 Gp9 Olivia Frueh Duncan Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp9 Claire Guterson Duncan Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp9 Laila Jaswal Peninsula FSC

STAR 2 Gp9 Poppy Lynch Peninsula FSC

STAR 2 Gp9 Nomi McMullin Kerry Park FSC

STAR 2 Gp9 Brooke Thomsen Fuller Lake SC

STAR 2 Gp9 Nina van Niekerk Kerry Park FSC

STAR 2 Gp10 Harmony Dawson Port McNeill FSC

STAR 2 Gp10 Emma Guterson Duncan Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp10 Brynn Hughes Nanaimo FSC

STAR 2 Gp10 Victoria Johanna Ignacio Nanaimo FSC

STAR 2 Gp10 Makena Lloyd Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 2 Gp10 austyn Mangles Comox Valley Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp10 Terena Wright Nanaimo FSC

STAR 2 Gp10 Storm Zapp Port McNeill FSC

STAR 2 Gp11 Acacia Amun Powell River SC

STAR 2 Gp11 Evy Gillette Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 2 Gp11 Madeline Gray Comox Valley Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp11 Eve Jantzen Nanaimo FSC

STAR 2 Gp11 Sabine Peters Comox Valley Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp11 Sayuri Setta Comox Valley Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp11 Gianina Summers Comox Valley Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp11 Stella Touzin Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 2 Gp11 Vivian Xiong Nanaimo FSC

STAR 2 Elements Gp1 Sophie Austin Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 2 Elements Gp1 Alexys Kocurek Duncan Skating Club

STAR 2 Elements Gp1 Isla McCaughran Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 2 Elements Gp1 Nathan Rutherford Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 2 Elements Gp1 Victoria Vale Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 2 Elements Gp1 Poppy Vale Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 2 Elements Gp2 Emma Burt Fuller Lake SC

STAR 2 Elements Gp2 Emma Culshaw Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 2 Elements Gp2 Michaela Ho Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 2 Elements Gp2 Hailey Lejeune Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 2 Elements Gp2 Hazel Murray Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 2 Elements Gp2 Gemma Reda Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 2 Elements Gp2 Jaelle Stacey Duncan Skating Club
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STAR 2 Elements Gp3 Isabella Austin Comox Valley Skating Club

STAR 2 Elements Gp3 Meredith Frueh Duncan Skating Club

STAR 2 Elements Gp3 Mila Mueller Fuller Lake SC

STAR 2 Elements Gp3 Aria Neis Fuller Lake SC

STAR 2 Elements Gp3 Abigail Robertson Duncan Skating Club

STAR 2 Elements Gp3 Hailey Shelton Powell River SC

STAR 2 Elements Gp3 Scarlett Townley Powell River SC

STAR 2 Elements Gp4 Olivia Frueh Duncan Skating Club

STAR 2 Elements Gp4 Evy Gillett Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 2 Elements Gp4 Claire Guterson Duncan Skating Club

STAR 2 Elements Gp4 Emma Guterson Duncan Skating Club

STAR 2 Elements Gp4 Makena Lloyd Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 2 Elements Gp4 Brooke Thomsen Fuller Lake SC

STAR 2 Elements Gp4 YuEn Zhao Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 2 Team Elements Gp1 Evad’s Sretaks Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 2 Team Elements Gp1 Kerry Park Cutie Crew Kerry Park FSC

STAR 2 Team Elements Gp1 Twinkle Toes Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 2 Team Elements Gp1 Ice Gliders Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 2 Team Elements Gp2 Sparkle Squad Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 2 Team Elements Gp2 Glitzy Gliders Duncan Skating Club

STAR 2 Team Elements Gp2 Salchow Sisters Duncan Skating Club

STAR 2 Team Elements Gp2 Divas Duncan Skating Club

STAR 2 Team Elements Gp2 Figure 4 Saanich SC of Victoria

STAR 2/3 Partnered Dance Jospehine Sidhu Wesley Lee Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 3 Gp1 Albina Bondarenko Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 3 Gp1 Sofiia Chubenko Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 3 Gp1 Avin Davies Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 3 Gp1 Faye Dion Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 3 Gp1 Isla Ironmonger Peninsula FSC

STAR 3 Gp1 Aurora Jeffery Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 3 Gp1 Noa Van Leusden Oak Bay FSC

STAR 3 Gp2 Blake Baier Sooke Skating Club

STAR 3 Gp2 Iris Deng Oak Bay FSC

STAR 3 Gp2 Irie Ladner Powell River SC

STAR 3 Gp2 Eva McCaughran Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 3 Gp2 Nora McNaught Nanaimo FSC

STAR 3 Gp2 Jane Stubbs Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 3 Gp2 Martin Wang Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 3 Gp3 Elianna Balogh Sooke Skating Club 

STAR 3 Gp3 Charli-Rose Draper Fuller Lake SC

STAR 3 Gp3 Aarya Jadon Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 3 Gp3 Amy Liu Nanaimo FSC

STAR 3 Gp3 Mikayla Scott-Kerr Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 3 Gp3 Joséphine Sidhu Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 3 Gp3 Polina Tanygina Juan de Fuca SC
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STAR 3 Gp4 Chloe Arabatlian Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 3 Gp4 Hanna Cowan Kerry Park FSC

STAR 3 Gp4 Rylee Crook Duncan Skating Club

STAR 3 Gp4 Taylor Ensom Peninsula FSC

STAR 3 Gp4 Katya Sakhno Comox Valley Skating Club

STAR 3 Gp4 Alice Xiong Nanaimo FSC

STAR 3 Gp4 Vienna Zussino Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 3 Gp5 Emily Anderson Sooke Skating Club

STAR 3 Gp5 Leni Angene Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 3 Gp5 Mia Chang Duncan Skating Club

STAR 3 Gp5 Rayne Cochrane Duncan Skating Club

STAR 3 Gp5 Kassidy Middlemiss Port McNeill FSC

STAR 3 Gp5 Ana Salome Powell River SC

STAR 3 Gp5 Zendaya Winn Duncan Skating Club

STAR 3 Gp6 Cianna Goetze Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 3 Gp6 Evelyn Hawthorne Peninsula FSC

STAR 3 Gp6 Avery Johnson Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 3 Gp6 Helena Mayes Duncan Skating Club

STAR 3 Gp6 Anika Pathak Oak Bay FSC

STAR 3 Gp6 Arianna Solowan Powell River SC

STAR 3 Gp6 Clara Thompson Comox Valley Skating Club

STAR 3 Gp7 Nola Behan Powell River SC

STAR 3 Gp7 Arielle De Vega Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 3 Gp7 Damien Jenkin Nanaimo FSC

STAR 3 Gp7 Tinsley Jones Powell River SC

STAR 3 Gp7 Saffira Liberçan Oak Bay FSC

STAR 3 Gp7 Madalynn Porter Nanaimo FSC

STAR 3 Gp7 Samantha Ratzlaff Powell River SC

STAR 3 Gp7 Dagny Tanner Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 3 Elements Gp1 Albina Bondarenko Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 3 Elements Gp1 Faye Dion Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 3 Elements Gp1 Aurora Jeffery Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 3 Elements Gp1 Noa Van Leusden Oak Bay FSC

STAR 3 Elements Gp1 Martin Wang Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 3 Elements Gp2 Charli-Rose Draper Fuller Lake SC

STAR 3 Elements Gp2 Ava Giese Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 3 Elements Gp2 Myra Gilette Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 3 Elements Gp2 Irie Ladner Powell River SC

STAR 3 Elements Gp2 Eva McCaughran Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 3 Elements Gp2 Jane Stubbs Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 3 Elements Gp3 Rylee Crook Duncan Skating Club

STAR 3 Elements Gp3 Natalia Osolin Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 3 Elements Gp3 Ella Rutherford Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 3 Elements Gp3 Mikayla Scott-Kerr Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 3 Elements Gp3 Zendaya Winn Duncan Skating Club

STAR 3 Elements Gp4 Leni Angene Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 3 Elements Gp4 Rayne Cochrane Duncan Skating Club

STAR 3 Elements Gp4 Avery Johnson Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 3 Elements Gp4 Anika Pathak Oak Bay FSC

STAR 3 Elements Gp4 Ana Salome Powell River SC

STAR 3 Elements Gp4 Arianna Solowan Powell River SC
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STAR 3 Team Elements Quatro Queens Powell River Skating Club

STAR 3 Team Elements Preppy Pink Penguins Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 3 Team Elements Ice Pops Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 3 Team Elements Snowflake Symphony Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 3 Team Elements Four 4 the Gold Saanich SC of Victoria

STAR 4 Boys James Hudson Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 4 Boys Luca Davies Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 4 Boys Kellen Dawson Comox Valley Skating Club

STAR 4 Boys Desmond Lee Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 4 Boys Wilson Tang Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 4 Boys Bill Cao Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 4 Elements Gp1 Bill Cao Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 4 Elements Gp1 Georgia Cochrane Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 4 Elements Gp1 Desmond Lee Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 4 Elements Gp1 Emily Low Oak Bay FSC

STAR 4 Elements Gp1 Wilson Tang Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 4 Elements Gp1 Chloe Zhang Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 4 Elements Gp2 Luca Davies Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 4 Elements Gp2 Isla Fink Fuller Lake SC

STAR 4 Elements Gp2 James Hudson Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 4 Elements Gp2 Kya Lacey Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 4 Elements Gp2 Quinn Montgomery Fuller Lake SC

STAR 4 Elements Gp2 Julia White Sooke Skating Club

STAR 4 Elements Gp3 Ella Donovan Fuller Lake SC

STAR 4 Elements Gp3 Ava Pomper Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 4 Elements Gp3 Elise Robertson Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 4 Elements Gp3 Annabelle Scott-Kerr Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 4 Elements Gp3 Caitlin Varcoe Fuller Lake SC

STAR 4 Elements Gp3 Claire Volk Fuller Lake SC

STAR 4 Elements Gp4 Brooklyn  Bourcier Powell River SC

STAR 4 Elements Gp4 Nora Brackett Duncan Skating Club

STAR 4 Elements Gp4 Emily Charpentier Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 4 Elements Gp4 Naomi Ferguson Fuller Lake SC

STAR 4 Elements Gp4 Alicia-Marie Mangano Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 4 Elements Gp4 Stella Slamet Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 4 Elements Gp4 Ty Williams Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp1 Adelaide Blakely Peninsula FSC

STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp1 Brooklynn Boucier Powell River SC

STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp1 Naomi Ferguson Fuller Lake SC

STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp1 Brooklyn Galavan Duncan Skating Club

STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp1 Rachel Loewen Comox Valley Skating Club

STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp1 Peyton Woo Port McNeill FSC

STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp2 Emily Charpentier Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp2 Arwyn Fretts Powell River SC

STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp2 Aurora Hazen Comox Valley Skating Club

STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp2 Layla Kocurek Duncan Skating Club

STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp2 Alicia-Marie Mangano Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp2 Stella Slamet Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp2 Tabitha Tiede Comox Valley Skating Club
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STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp3 Mallory Brooks Powell River SC

STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp3 Emily Deering Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp3 Molly Gamble Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp3 Ava Meisler Port McNeill FSC

STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp3 Lola Schnitzenbaumer Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp3 Alexandra Strain Port McNeill FSC

STAR 4 Girls 13 & Over Gp3 Sierra Watson Port McNeill FSC

STAR 4 Girls U10 Georgia Cochrane Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 4 Girls U10 Ava Giese Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 4 Girls U10 Kaylee Lai Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 4 Girls U10 Emily Low Oak Bay FSC

STAR 4 Girls U10 Avery Patterson Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 4 Girls U10 Cecilia Song Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 4 Girls U10 Elena Zaremba Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp1 Lilie Carriere Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp1 Makenna Gabrysh Port McNeill FSC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp1 Myra Gilette Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp1 Ivy Li Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp1 Natalia Osolin Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp1 Julia White Sooke Skating Club

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp1 Norah Yi Oak Bay FSC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp2 Rebecca Bourgoin Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp2 Isla Fink Fuller Lake SC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp2 Kya Lacey Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp2 Quinn Montgomery Fuller Lake SC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp2 Ava Pomper Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp2 Gaby Slinn Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp2 Caitlin Varcoe Fuller Lake SC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp3 Nora Brackett Duncan Skating Club

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp3 Ella Donovan Fuller Lake SC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp3 Sarah Fan Peninsula FSC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp3 Eva Halls Port McNeill FSC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp3 Marianne Isidro Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp3 Kali Pakkalen Port McNeill FSC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp3 Annabelle Scott-Kerr Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 4 Girls U13 Gp3 Claire Volk Fuller Lake SC

STAR 4/5 Solo Patterned Dance - FOLLOW Emily Low Oak Bay FSC

STAR 4/5 Partnered Pattern Dance Kara O'Gorman Aiden Lynch Nanaimo FSC

STAR 4 Synchro It's Precision Oak Bay FSC

STAR 4 Synchro Duncan Stars Duncan Skating Club

STAR 4 Team Elements Gp1 Dream Team Duncan Skating Club

STAR 4 Team Elements Gp1 Blades of Steel Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 4 Team Elements Gp1 Four-ward Motion Saanich SC of Victoria

STAR 4 Team Elements Gp1 Rink Rainbow Oak Bay FSC

STAR 4 Team Elements Gp1 Spinsanity Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 4 Team Elements Gp1 Artic Kittens Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 4 Team Elements Gp2 Dazzling Diamonds Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 4 Team Elements Gp2 Triple Spark Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 4 Team Elements Gp2 Rink Rats Oak Bay FSC

STAR 4 Team Elements Gp2 Three Shiny Blades Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 4 Team Elements Gp2 Tres Amigos Powell River Skating Club

STAR 4 Team Elements Gp2 Wholesome Foursome Saanich SC of VictoriaPage 9 of 12
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STAR 5 Men Ozzie Baker Kerry Park FSC

STAR 5 Men Cylis Broadway Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 5 Men Wesley Lee Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 5 Men Shu Takeuchi Oak Bay FSC

STAR 5 Men Chuan Wang Nanaimo FSC

STAR 5 Elements Ozzie Baker Kerry Park FSC

STAR 5 Elements Cylis Broadway Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 5 Elements Benson Halcro Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 5 Elements Holly Hudson Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 5 Elements Angelica Lanyon Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 5 Elements Sarah Long Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 5 Elements Katherine McKenzie Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 5 Elements Misha Pham Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 5 Elements Tea Searle Fuller Lake SC

STAR 5 Elements Ashlyn Williams Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 5 Elements Evelyn Zhang Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 5 Team Elements Go RCV Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 5 Team Elements Saanich Stars Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 5 Women 13 & Over Katelyn Bruvall Mount Arrowsmith Skating Club

STAR 5 Women 13 & Over Kamryn Cox Nanaimo FSC

STAR 5 Women 13 & Over Holly Hudson Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 5 Women 13 & Over Addison Huynh Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 5 Women 13 & Over Marielle Isidro Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 5 Women 13 & Over Sarah Long Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 5 Women 13 & Over Adyson McAstocker Port McNeill FSC

STAR 5 Women 13 & Over Katherine McKenzie Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 5 Women 13 & Over Misha Pham Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 5 Women 13 & Over Amiko Poole Mount Arrowsmith Skating Club

STAR 5 Women 13 & Over Tea Searle Fuller Lake SC

STAR 5 Women 13 & Over Sophia von Schilling Port McNeill FSC

STAR 5 Women 13 & Over Myra Weber Port McNeill FSC

STAR 5 Women U13 Maia Gabrysh Port McNeill FSC

STAR 5 Women U13 Lucina Huang Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 5 Women U13 Sophia Huang Peninsula FSC

STAR 5 Women U13 Erica Huynh Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 5 Women U13 Angelica Lanyon Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 5 Women U13 Flora Poole Mount Arrowsmith Skating Club

STAR 5 Women U13 Elise Robertson Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 5 Women U13 Hana Sharpe Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 5 Women U13 Jacey Ye Oak Bay FSC

STAR 6 Elements Jolene Bourbonnais Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 6 Elements Avery Chown Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 6 Elements Kennedy Cochrane Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 6 Elements Emmalynn Joly Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 6 Elements Audrina Kenworthy Kerry Park FSC

STAR 6 Elements Joanna Li Kerry Park FSC

STAR 6 Elements Chloe Ronald Oak Bay FSC

STAR 6 Team Elements Blackout Blitz Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 6 Team Elements Glitter Storm Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 6 Team Elements Triple Trouble Saanich SC of Victoria

STAR 6 Free Skate Men Alex Jensen Fuller Lake SC

STAR 6 Free Skate Men Aiden Lynch Nanaimo FSCPage 10 of 12
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STAR 6 Free Skate Women Jolene Bourbonnais Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 6 Free Skate Women Lachlan Janes Nanaimo FSC

STAR 6 Free Skate Women Elsa Lee Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 6 Free Skate Women Mia Lemire Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 6 Free Skate Women Joanna Li Kerry Park FSC

STAR 6 Free Skate Women Yingying Miao Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 6 Free Skate Women Sera Reid Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 6 Free Skate Women Chloe Ronald Oak Bay FSC

STAR 6 Free Skate Women Alexis Slinn Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 6 Free Skate Women Solana Van de Leur Nanaimo FSC

STAR 6/7 Solo Patterned Dance - FOLLOW Adelaide Blakely Peninsula FSC

STAR 6/7 Solo Patterned Dance - FOLLOW Keltie Jeakins Powell River SC

STAR 6/7 Solo Patterned Dance - FOLLOW Lyra Lin Kerry Park FSC

STAR 6/7 Solo Patterned Dance - FOLLOW Chloe Ronald Oak Bay FSC

STAR 7 Short Program Men Alex Jensen Fuller Lake SC

STAR 7 Short Program Men Aiden Lynch Nanaimo FSC

STAR 7 Short Program Men Jayden Ma Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 7 Short Program Men Peter Nugent Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 7 Short Program Men Isaac Thomson Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp1 Arianne Carriere Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp1 Emmalynn Joly Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp1 Yuna Kim Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp1 Jovie Kurylo Juan de Fuca SC
STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp1 Kara O’Gorman Nanaimo FSC

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp1 Kayla Quesnel Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp1 Natalie Smith Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp2 Opale Adamek-Drolet Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp2 Jolene Bourbonnais Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp2 Avery Chown Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp2 Delainey Halcro Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp2 Elsa Lee Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp2 Mia Lemire Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp2 Yingying Miao Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp2 Sera Reid Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp3 Danika Goetze Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp3 Marjorielyn Isidro Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp3 Yimo Katherine Lu Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp3 Ilsa Manno Oak Bay FSC

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp3 Taylor McAstocker Port McNeill FSC

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp3 Chloe Ronald Oak Bay FSC

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp3 Ella Rose Nanaimo FSC

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp3 Michaelle Torres Hernandez Fuller Lake SC

STAR 7 Short Program Women Gp3 Lauren Walker Oak Bay FSC

STAR 7/8  Team Elements Arctic Aces Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 7/8  Team Elements The Ozzie Fan Club Kerry Park FSC

STAR 7/8  Team Elements Duck duck loops Oak Bay FSC

STAR 7/8  Team Elements Ice Breakers Juan de Fuca SC
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STAR 8 Free Skate Women Opale Adamek-Drolet Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 8 Free Skate Women Ilsa Manno Oak Bay FSC

STAR 8 Free Skate Women Lauren Walker Oak Bay FSC

STAR 9 Short Program Men John Yan Nanaimo FSC

STAR 9 Short Program Women Devin Guy Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 9 Short Program Women Payton Hebb Campbell River Skating Club

STAR 9 Short Program Women Lucy Howland Oak Bay FSC

STAR 9 Short Program Women Eva Khamidullina Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 9 Short Program Women Renee Pan Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 9 Short Program Women Bryanne Thomson Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 10 Free Skate Men John Yan Nanaimo FSC

STAR 10 Free Skate Women Sofia Diaz Saanich SC of Victoria 

STAR 10 Free Skate Women Devin Guy Racquet Club of Victoria SC

STAR 10 Free Skate Women Eva Khamidullina Juan de Fuca SC

STAR 10 Free Skate Women Renee Pan Saanich SC of Victoria 

Open Team Elements The Sunglasses Gang Nanaimo Skating Club

Open Team Elements Shawty Blades Kerry Park FSC

Open Team Elements Inner Pigeon Oak Bay FSC

Open Team Elements Toe-Picked Saanich SC of Victoria
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